

Misc Appeal-12 of 2024

Present :- Kumkum Chattopadhyay(WB00742),
Addl. District Judge,3rd Court, Alipore

Order no. 12 dated 01.03.2025

Today is the date fixed for hearing and LCR.

Respondent files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Appellant / plaintiff has filed an application for extension of ad-interim order of injunction.

Appellant / plaintiff has also a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein. Objection raised.

No LCR is received.

Prayer is allowed.

To **17.06.2025** for hearing and LCR.

Interim order be extended till next date.

Dictated and corrected by me

Addl.District Judge

Addl. District Judge
3rd Court, Alipore
(WB00742)